Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULE AMENDMENTS TO ENACTMENTS

The 1991 Act

- In section 4 (written leases and the revision of certain leases)—
 - (a) in subsection (1), for the word "arbitration" there is substituted "the Land Court";
 - (b) in subsection (2)—
 - (i) for the words "arbiter shall by his award" there is substituted "Land Court shall in its determination"; and
 - (ii) for the word "arbiter" in the second place where it appears there is substituted "Land Court";
 - (c) in subsection (3), for the words "arbiter may include in his award" there is substituted "Land Court may include in its determination"; and
 - (d) in subsection (4)—
 - (i) for the words "award of an arbiter" there is substituted "determination of the Land Court"; and
 - (ii) for the word "award" in the second and third places where it appears there is in each case substituted "determination".